

## **RED Declaration of Conformity**

Issued by: Connor-Winfield Corporation d.b.a. Janus Remote Communications

Issuer Address: 2359 Diehl Road | Aurora, IL 60502 USA

Product: LTE910XF v20.00

Product Description: Cellular Modem

We declare under our sole responsibility that the product described above is in conformity with the essential requirements and other relevant requirements of the RED directive (2014/53/EU).

The product is in conformity to the following standards of the Radio Equipment Directive:

EMC ETSI EN 301 489-1 v2.2.3 (2019-11) ETSI EN 301 489-52 v1.1.2 (2020-12) RSE ETSI EN 301 908-1 V13.1.1(2019-11) ETSI EN 301 511 V12.5.1(2019-03)

MPE IEC62311: 2019 (MPE)

Technical files are held at the address shown above.

Signed for and on behalf of Connor-Winfield Corporation d.b.a. Janus Remote Communications

Issued in: Aurora, Illinois USA Issued on: February 13, 2024

Bill Borton General Manager Janus Remote Communications